
Ihsan Children’s Centre Holiday Dates                                                                                                               

2024 – 2025                                                                                                   

These dates may be subject to change 

Autumn Term 2024 

Monday 02 September 2024 – Friday 20 December 2024 

Staff INSET day (1 & 2) Monday 02 & Tuesday 03 September 2024 

Ihsan CC opens Wednesday 04 September 2024 – Thursday 31st October                                                                   

Half term closure (1 day)  Friday 01 November 2024  

Ihsan CC reopen Monday 04 November 2024 

Last day of term Friday 20 December 2024                                                               

Christmas Holidays Friday 20 December 2024 – Friday 03 January 2025 

 

Spring Term 2025 

Monday 06 January 2025 – Friday 04 April 2025 

Staff INSET day (3) Monday 06 January 2025 

Opens for children & families Tuesday 07 January 2025 

Half Term closure (1 day)  Friday 21 February 2025 

Reopens for children & families 

EID closure (TBC subject to moon 

sighting) 

Monday 24 February 2025 

Monday 31 March 2025 or Tuesday 01 April                                          

Easter Holiday Friday 11th and Friday 18th April  

 

  Summer Term 2025 

Monday 21 April 2025 – Tuesday 22 July 2025 

CC OPEN Tuesday 22 April 2025 

Half Term Closure Friday 30 May 2025 

Eid Closure (TBC subject to moon 

sighting) 

Thursday 5th or Friday 6th June 2025  

Summer holiday timetable 

Ihsan CC closed on Fridays 

Tuesday 22nd July –Thursday 14th August 2025 

(Friday 25th July, 1st, 8th & 15th August)                   

 

 

Public holidays – Ihsan CC will remain closed: 

• Wednesday 25 December 2024 (Christmas Day) 

• Thursday 26 December 2024 (Boxing Day) 

• Wednesday 1 January 2025 (New Year’s Day) 

• Friday 18 April 2025 (Good Friday) 

• Monday 21 April 2025 (Easter Monday) 

• Monday 5 May 2025 

• Monday 26 May 2025 

• Monday 25 August 2025 


